Declan Hayes Half Marathon and 10k in Doonbeg
Saturday 8 September 2012. 10:00 am

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

1:08:33
1:12:16
1:17:21
1:21:37
1:21:58
1:25:05
1:27:36
1:27:42
1:28:15
1:30:21
1:30:23
1:34:08
1:34:09
1:35:27
1:36:48
1:37:38
1:38:40
1:39:25
1:39:53
1:40:05
1:40:38
1:41:35
1:42:45
1:42:52
1:43:20
1:43:36
1:44:43
1:45:46
1:45:47
1:46:51
1:46:58
1:46:59
1:47:13
1:47:24
1:47:30
1:47:38
1:48:25
1:49:46
1:50:03
1:50:22
1:50:28
1:50:58
1:51:36
1:51:44
1:52:02
1:54:20
1:55:26
1:55:32
1:55:51
1:56:06
1:56:07
1:57:00
1:58:16
1:58:52
1:58:55
2:00:56
2:01:17
2:01:47
2:02:13
2:02:16
2:02:17
2:03:33
2:03:41
2:04:48
2:05:17
2:05:33
2:05:41
2:07:11
2:07:22
2:07:46
2:08:10
2:09:11
2:09:48
2:11:14

MICHAEL SHANNON,
JULIO CESAR F CASTRO,
WILLIE DEVITT,
PETER DELMER,
KENNETH HICKEY,
JAMES KENNY,
KEVIN SHALLOO,
THOMAS O CONNOR,
DEREK BRIDGEMAN,
JOHN MURPHY,

TOM MACKEY,
PATSY DOWNES,
LORETTO DUGGAN,
AIDAN CABEY,
MICHAEL BERMINGHAM,
GIDEON CULLUM,

GER BURKE,

JOHN CAREY,

MICHAEL MULLEN,
SUSANNE UI DHALAIGH,
MELANIE HASSETT,
DEREK MC GANN,
ANTHONY CULLIGAN,
JOHN KELLY,

EDWARD FAHY,
CARMEL MC DOMHNAIL,
OLIVER MC INERNEY,
ERIC ROWAN,

MARK FENNELL,

LIAM KITSON,
CORMAC O LOUGHLIN,
BRENDAN DALY,
ANITA O CONNELL,
CLAIRE KNIGHT,
MICHAEL GUTHRIE,
TONY BYRNE,

SEANIE MC NAMARA,
GILLIAN RYAN,

BRIAN DOLAN,

DENIS COGAN,

NESSA RYAN,

SEAMUS GARRAHY,
MARIAN LILLIS,
TOMAS LEES,

MARY B MANNION,
RACHEL EGAN,

JAMES FINNEGAN,
ANNMARIE CARPENTER,
ENDA SHANAHAN,
MAURA FALSEY,
CLARE MC MAHON,
COLM CASEY,

EMMA HAUGH,

PAT HOGAN,

RYAN GUTHRIE,

CATE KING,

ANNE DALY,

BRIAN HAYES,

BARRY MURPHY,
MICHAEL MACKESSY,
ROBERT MOLONEY,
UNA KENNEDY,
MARY REIDY,

AOIFA GARRIHY,
EILEEN TOBIN,
DEIRDRE RAFTERY,
JENNIFER COUNTER,
PARAIC MEANEY,
PADRAIGH MC INERNEY,
KATHLEEN TOBIN,
DENIS BROSNA,
ROISIN HAYES MULLINS,
CHRISTINE GLYNN,
BREEDA MARNANE,

Kilnaboy A. C. M
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North ClareM
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North ClareM

Athenry A. C. M40
Ennis M
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North ClareM50
St Johns (Clare) M40
Kilmurry Ibrickane M40
Dublin M
Kilmihil M40
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North ClareM50
Doonbeg M50
St Marys (Clare) F
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare M50
Doonbeg M
Kinsale M
Clonlara M40
Ennis M
Longfort M
Clare F50
Derry F40
Ennis M40
Fergus A. C. M40
M40
Limerick M50
West Limerick F50
O C Mills M
Limerick M
Quin/Clooney M
Ennis Triathlon Club M40
Limerick M
Ennis M
Limerick F
Limerick F50
Miltown Malbay M40
Ennis M40
Ennistymon M
Ennis Track Club F
Ennis M40
Cork M
Doonbeg F
Miltown Malbay M
Cooraclare F
Lissycasey M
Ennis F50
Clare F40
Clare M40
Quin/Clooney F
Doonbeg M

Kilmurry Ibrickane/North ClareF50
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare  F

Limerick M50
Kilkee F
Kilnamona M40
Miltown Malbay M
Bellharbour F
Clare F40
Clarecastle/Ballyea M50
Doonbeg M
Limerick F
Limerick M
Quin/Clooney F40
Killarney F
Miltown Malbay F
Limerick F
Quin/Clooney F40
Dublin F
Limerick M
Doonbeg M
Limerick F
Galway M50
Gort F40
New Quay F40

Tipperary F40

Pace
06:51.3
07:13.6
07:44.1
08:09.7

08:11.8
08:30.5
08:45.6
08:46.2

08:49.5

09:02.1
09:02.3
09:24.8
09:24.9

09:32.7

09:40.8

09:45.8

09:52.0

09:56.5

09:59.3
10:00.5
10:03.8

10:09.5

10:16.5

10:17.2

10:20.0
10:21.6

10:28.3

10:34.6

10:34.7

10:41.1

10:41.8

10:41.9

10:43.3
10:44.4

10:45.0

10:45.8

10:50.5

10:58.6

11:00.3

11:02.2

11:02.8

11:05.8

11:09.6

11:10.4
11:12.2

11:26.0

11:32.6

11:33.2

11:35.1
11:36.6

11:36.7

11:42.0

11:49.6

11:53.2

11:53.5

12:05.6
12:07.7

12:10.7

12:13.3

12:13.6

12:13.7
12:21.3

12:22.1

12:28.8

12:31.7

12:33.3

12:34.1

12:43.1

12:44.2

12:46.6

12:49.0

12:55.1

12:58.8

13:07.4

Race Race
104 1
88 2
110 3
50 4
6 5
23 6
98 7
94 8
49 9
115 10
113 11
75 12
82 13
79 14
25 15
114 16
35 17
46 18
40 19
12 20
24 21
61 22
68 23
95 24
76 25
20 26
48 27
21 28
81 29
67 30
42 31
38 32
60 33
36 34
55 35
58 36
44 37
22 38
59 39
97 40
65 41
54 42
77 43
62 44
108 45
19 46
16 47
32 48
87 49
455 50
66 51
86 52
92 53
91 54
63 55
30 56
14 57
70 58
111 59
112 60
105 61
45 62
52 63
53 64
26 65
43 66
34 67
51 68
9 69
27 70
124 71
101 72
31 73
18 74



CAROLINE THOMAS,
CATHERINE CLANCY,
CATHERINE HOGAN,
LAURA GUNTER,
SANDRA MURPHY,
JOHN WALSH,
HELEN MORRISSEY,
LOUISE WHELAN,
EDEL MURPHY,
MAURA HOPKINS,
LIAM RYAN,

ANN MARIE STEPHANS,
CAROLINE GITTENS,
MAUREEN FLYNN,
NUALA TULLY,
MARY TOOHER,
JOHN KEOGH ALL 10K,
EIMEAR POWER,
JOHN O BRIEN,
FELIX PRUEMMER,
TIM FORDE,
CILLIAN BLAKE,
NIALL MC GEORGE,
STEPHAN CONNORS,
DAVID TUBRIDY,
BRENDAN GARRIHY,
KEVIN HARTE,
DAVID CLANCY,
BRENDAN CONWAY,
NOEL ROCHE,
JOHN MC INERNEY,
JOSEPH M KELLY,
HELEN O HANLON,
GER CROTTY,
DAITHI O BRIEN,
PAUL CONWAY,
CATHAL KEANE,
EOIN CLANCY,
AIDAN CAHALANE,
DAVID BRIDGE,
LORAINE HAYES,
NIALL MURPHY,
KENNETH OWENS,
MARY FOLAN-RYAN,
COLM MC MAHON,
DECLAN O GRADY,
DARRAGH HAUGH,
MARIAN DOWNES,
JOHN ROCHE,
TIMMY RYAN,

SEAN O NEILL,
EOGHAN TUBRIDY,
BRENDAN CUSACK,
JOHN MC SWEENEY,
SHAUN EGAN,
MARY CAHILL,
CLAIRE MADIGAN,
EDEL MADIGAN,
YVONNE PENDER,
JAMES DOVYLE,

ANN MARIE DOYLE,
PADDY CLEARY,
JOHN O CONNELL,
JAMES DOWNES,
ELAINE O BRIEN,
STEPHAN BREW,
MARTIN BREEN,
KIERAN CLANCY,
CLAIRE GRIFFIN,
MARK COUGHLAN ,
JUNE BREW,

EOIN HAYES,

MARY MANNION,
BRIAN MADIGAN,
SINEAD KEOGH,
DEIRDRE O REILLY,
SEAN O MEACHAI,
ANITA O DONOGHUE,
SHARON KING,
NEIL MC GUANE,
ANGELA BEHAN,

DOOLIN
Limerick
Limerick

Inagh
Waterford A. C.
Ennis

Clonlara

Clare

Ennis
Roscommon
Doonbeg

Dublin

Carlow

Kilkee

Navan Co Meath
Carraig Na Bhfear
Kilmihil
Sportsworld A. C.
Ennis Triathlon Club
Ennis

Cork

St Johns (Clare)
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare
Kilmihil
Doonbeg
Ennistymon
Doonbeg
Miltown Malbay
ST SENANS
Kilkee

Kilrush
Cooraclare
Ennis

Kilkee

Doonbeg

Kilkee
Kilnamona
Doonbeg
Newmarket-on-Fergus
Ennis

Ennis

Kilmaley

Kilkee

North Road

St Marys (Clare)
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Kilmihil
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Kilmaley
Doonbeg
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare
Kilkee
Balycasey
Kilrush

Limerick
Doonbeg

Ennis Meet and Train
Ennis

Doonbeg
Kilrush

St Marys (Clare)
Doonbeg

Ennis

Ennis

Doonbeg
Fergus A. C.
Ennis

Cratloe

Kilrush
Doonbeg

Garrai Glas
Doonbeg
Kilmihil
Doonbeg

Ennis

Tulla

Ennis

Ennis

Ennis

F40
F40
F40

M40
F50
F40

M50

o

Junior Men
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c

ale Walkers

unior Men

nior Men

nior Men

nior Men

nior Men

13:08.0
13:15.7
13:18.0
13:19.5
13:22.4
13:26.0
13:27.7
13:42.5
13:43.1
13:46.4
13:46.5
14:32.2
15:27.8
16:46.7
16:49.0
17:42.8
03:59.9
04:00.4
04:03.5
04:04.0
04:07.8
04:09.7
04:10.2
04:18.2
04:18.5
04:22.2
04:25.0
04:25.4
04:27.3
04:27.4
04:28.3
04:29.2
04:31.4
04:32.7
04:33.7
04:34.3
04:34.9
04:35.6
04:36.6
04:37.8
04:42.0
04:42.1
04:42.9
04:46.5
04:46.7
04:47.7
04:48.2
04:48.4
04:49.9
04:50.6
04:50.8
04:51.0
04:52.7
04:54.2
05:02.1
05:02.5
05:02.6
05:02.8
05:04.9
05:08.0
05:08.2
05:09.9
05:10.1
05:10.3
05:10.5
05:10.7
05:15.1
05:15.9
05:16.2
05:16.6
05:16.7
05:16.9
05:17.0
05:17.1
05:17.5
05:18.4
05:19.0
05:19.5
05:19.8
05:23.7
05:24.0

151
152
153
154
155
156



156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

6:42
6:43

OOOOOOOOOOOOWMU‘IU‘IU‘IWWU‘IU‘I&
>
D

WWNNNNDNE 220000000000
ADAWWWNFRODRAPWWWEADADWWWNNEOO
NONTRNOOOoLINNODREATNTWVOBN I

—_
o
w
Ul
(o]

SABAN KULCZYINSKI,
DEIRDRE SEXTON,
NOEL NORMOYLE,
LOUISE SEXTON,
SEAN CONWAY,
ANDREW LYNCH,
JAMES FLANAGAN,
DONAL O DONOVAN,
SHANE CASEY,
BERNIE BURKE,
KIERAN O MAHONY,
SINEAD ARKINS,
LISA MC MAHON,
MARIAN O DRISCOLL,
MARIAN MEANEY,
KEITH HAUGH,
DENISE SHANAHAN,
AISLING KELLY,

RITA MC INERNEY,
SARAH O FARRELL,
IAN HUTCHESON,
DAVID KEANE,
GERARD KELLY,
KEITH MC DONAGH,
MARIE HAUGH,
MILLIE RAMAYO,
PAULINE O MAHONEY,
CONOR BLAKE,
CLIODHNA BLAKE,
JOHN COSTELLO,
MORGAN FLANAGAN,
JOHN PAUL FLANAGAN,
PAUL KELLY,

JOHN MULLANEY,
BERNIE SHANNON,
JOHN FOGARTY,
LUCIA BARRY,
SHEILA KING,
CONOR O MAHONEY,
COLIN BERGIN,
ROISIN KELLY,
SHANE KEANE,

TIM O LEARY,

NIAMH CONWAY,
NOLLAIGH BLAKE,
BARBARA SOFFE,
MARIE KERIN,
PAULINE HEHIR,
BERNIE KELLY,

JESS BUCKLEY,

JOE CONSIDINE,
DEREK WHELAN,
STEPHAN MC DONAGH,
MICHAEL KELLY,
EMER MC HUGH,
MICHELLE CLANCY,
CAROLINE MURPHY,
CEPTA KENNEDY,
MARY O DEA,

MARK MC MAHON,
GERALDINE STACK,
MICHAEL MC INERNEY,
CHRIS O FARRELL,
DOMO O FARRELL,
MARIE O CONNOR,
MAEVE KEAVEY,

SUE CAVE,

MARY MAGUIRE,
TARA SPRY,

JAMES BARRY,
MAIREAD LERNIHAN,
JOSEPH NORMOYLE,
LORRAINE O SHEA,
ORAN MC INERNEY,
ROISIN O HALLORAN,
DERBHILE O KEEFFE,
MARIE HAYES,
CARMEL CLANCY,
PHILIP BURKE,
ANTHONY O FARRELL,
AISLING O MAHONEY,

Clarecastle/Ballyea
Doonbeg
Kilmihil

Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare

Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
West Cork

Ballyvaughan/Fanore/New

Kilmihil
Doonbeg
Ennistymon
Doonbeg

Ennis

Ennis Meet and Train
Doonbeg
Doonbeg

St Johns (Clare)
Doonbeg
Meelick/Coonagh
Dublin

Shannon
Shannon

Kilkee

Doonbeg
Clonmacken
Doonbeg

St Johns (Clare)
St Johns (Clare)
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Kilshanny
Shannon Road Runners
Miltown Malbay
Dublin

Tulla

Ennis

Doonbeg
Doonbeg

St Johns (Clare)
Doonbeg

Cork

Doonbeg

St Johns (Clare)
Kilrush

Boher

Kilmihil

Kilrush

Bellharbour Meet and Train

Lissycasey

Ennis
Labbasheeda
Doonbeg

Meath
Lissycasey

Cork

Clonlara
Doonbeg

Ennis

Doonbeg

St Marys (Clare)
Meelick/Coonagh
Meelick/Coonagh
Ennis

Miltown Malbay
Kilmaley

Kilmihil
Ennistymon
Cork

Kilmurry Ibrickane
Doonbeg

Kilmihil

Doonbeg

Ennis

Clonmel A. C.
Maigh

Kildysart

Kilkee
Meelick/Coonagh
Doonbeg

Junior Men
F
M
F
Junior Men
Junior Men

unior Men

<o

unior Ladies

Junior Men
Junior Ladies

M

Female Walkers

nior Men
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Junior Ladies

<=

Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
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Male Walkers
Junior Men

MMM

50
Junior Men

unior Men

Junior Men
Junior Ladies

05:25.0
05:25.2
05:27.4
05:28.3
05:28.8
05:28.9
05:29.0
05:29.2
05:30.2
05:31.1
05:31.2
05:31.3
05:32.1
05:32.3
05:32.5
05:33.3
05:33.6
05:34.0
05:34.3
05:35.7
05:38.1
05:38.2
05:38.4
05:38.6
05:39.1
05:39.4
05:40.2
05:40.3
05:40.5
05:40.7
05:40.9
05:41.4
05:42.4
05:44.2
05:46.6
05:48.4
05:48.7
05:48.9
05:55.2
05:56.8
05:56.9
05:57.5
05:57.6
05:57.8
05:58.8
06:04.6
06:09.5
06:09.7
06:09.9
06:10.0
06:12.0
06:13.6
06:14.7
06:15.1
06:15.5
06:21.8
06:22.5
06:23.8
06:24.4
06:25.0
06:26.3
06:27.2
06:27.8
06:30.4
06:31.9
06:35.1
06:42.2
06:43.9
06:49.7
06:50.2
06:54.1
06:56.6
06:57.2
07:05.5
07:11.9
07:15.0
07:15.2
07:22.2
07:32.5
07:32.7
07:32.8

569
245
413
511
350
420
356
498
560
480
476
219
246
481
297
365
349
358
372
269
584
286
285
341
342
244
506
328
329
310
261
408
410
288
324
433
314
308
508
549
564
282
281
547
330
399
224
437
558
126
404
275
556
423
434
396
548
317
400
299
309
517
444
263
225
546
344
552
264
587
586
534
578
585
353
279
230
544
571
270
516

157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237



237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317

BRIAN SMYTH,

BRID O DEA,

MARIE FLANAGAN,
CREENA BERGIN,
ORLA O MAHONEY,
CIARAN O MAHONEY,
ABBI SHANAHAN,
NICOLE GOLDEN,
CAROLINE BREEN,
RACHEL MC INERNEY,
ALANNAH HAUGH,
AIDEEN O MAHONEY,
ETHEL MURPHY,
SHANE MURPHY,
LERON KULCZYNSKI,
AMANDA O FARRELL,
SIOBHAN GARVEY,
DEBBIE HARTE,
JOHNNY CASEY,
MARIA O SULLIVAN,
NOREEN GALLAGHER,
ANN FOGARTY,
NICOLA DI LUCIA,
LUCA KULCZYNSKI,
LAURA MC INERNEY,
PATRICIA KELLY,

PAT KELLY,

MICHAEL HAUGH,
MARGARET MULLANEY,
LORRAINE VAUGHAN,
DONNA MANNION,
AVA KEANE,

ANNE KELLY,

AARON HAYES,
THERESA COONEY,
BREDA O DWYER,
ANNA BLAKE,

MARY MC INERNEY,
CARMEL KILLEEN,
VANESSA KEANE,
EILEEN BURKE,
RIANNA WILLIS,
KEITH FLANAGAN,
CAROLINE DOWNES,
LOURDA DOWNES,
MARIA KELLY,
VERONICA HEALY,
ANN HEALY,
MAIREAD MADIGAN,
EDEL SMYTH,

EDEL CONWAY,
MARY CURTIN,
TERESA KEANE,
JOHN O GRADY,
ANNETTE MURPHY,
COLETTE AHERNE,
ALLISHA TALTY,

IAN MC INERNEY,
JOE DALY,

NUALA BERNMINGHAM,
MARGARET WHELAN,
KATHLEEN HANRAHAN,
GRAINNE GRIFFIN,
MARY CLANCY,
EIMEAR HARRINGTON,
MAIRE O DEA,

EMMA MC INERNEY,
AOIFA O GORMAN,
OLLIE KEATING,
EVELYN FINN,
HELEN WILLIAMS,
MAIREAD BOLAND,
PATRICIA FLANAGAN,
ANNE LYNCH,
WENDY FLANAGAN,
MICHAEL TALTY,
MARIE O BRIEN,
BERNIE HAYES,
EDDIE COTTER,
DIARMUID COTTER,
GERARD TALTY,

Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Cappawhite
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg

St Johns (Clare)
Doonbeg
Doonbeg

Kilkee

Kilkee
Clarecastle/Ballyea
Meelick/Coonagh
Doonbeg
Doonbeg

Kilrush

Kildimo

Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare

Dublin
Clarecastle/Ballyea
Clarecastle/Ballyea
Doonbeg

Kilrush

Kilrush

Doonbeg
Cooraclare

Ennis

Ennis

Doonbeg

Mullagh

Doonbeg

O C Mills
Kilmurry Ibrickane
Doonbeg

Cree
Carrigaholt/Cross
Smiths Gardens
Carrigaholt/Cross
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
BEALAHA

Cree
Cooraclare/Cree
Cree

Doonbeg
Doonbeg

Mullagh

Cree

Galway

Doonbeg
Doonbeg

Cork

Kilmurry Ibrickane
Kilrush

Doonbeg

Kilrush

Kilrush

Kilkee
Ballynacally
Doonbeg

Cork

Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Cooraclare
Kilrush

Ennis

Doonbeg

Kilkee

Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
NEWHALL
Doonbeg
Doonbeg

Mullagh

Mullagh

Kilmurry Ibrickane

Male Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies

F

Female Walkers
Junior Men

M

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
M

F

F

Female Walkers
M

Junior Men
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
M

Male Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

Junior Ladies
Female Walkers
Junior Men

F

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

F

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Junior Ladies
Male Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

F

F

Female Walkers
F

F

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Male Walkers

F

F

F

Junior Men

M

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

Female Walkers
F

Female Walkers
Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
Male Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

Female Walkers
M

F

Female Walkers
Male Walkers
Junior Men
Male Walkers

07:33.0
07:41.9
07:42.1
07:43.8
07:44.7
07:44.8
07:46.0
07:47.9
07:52.4
07:52.9
07:53.9
07:54.7
07:55.8
07:56.7
07:56.8
07:58.1
07:58.4
07:59.9
08:00.0
08:00.2
08:08.3
08:09.7
08:10.5
08:10.6
08:11.3
08:13.7
08:13.8
08:20.2
08:20.5
08:20.9
08:24.3
08:26.9
08:27.4
08:27.5
08:27.7
08:27.8
08:28.0
08:29.1
08:29.3
08:30.7
08:30.8
08:31.6
08:33.2
08:33.3
08:33.7
08:33.9
08:34.0
08:34.1
08:34.5
08:36.1
08:37.4
08:37.6
08:38.9
08:39.5
08:39.7
08:41.4
08:41.6
08:41.7
08:41.9
08:42.3
08:42.4
08:42.6
08:42.8
08:42.9
08:43.0
08:43.1
08:43.2
08:43.3
08:43.5
08:43.6
08:43.8
08:43.9
08:46.9
08:47.0
08:49.6
08:49.8
08:50.0
08:50.1
08:54.7
08:54.9
08:55.0

338
337
204
550
518
507
456
465
453
495
449
515
347
348
574
262
241
227
557
577
427
380
573
568
374
205
570
363
222
278
526
529
359
457
471
346
326
123
276
254
277
464
221
390
389
596
527
528
466
428
429
407
384
418
535
536
538
424
431
391
392
416
447
397
513
386
373
583
294
293
212
216
287
421
220
521
494
369
459
460
540

238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318



318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398

1:36:17
1:36:18
1:36:39
1:36:41
1:36:45
1:36:46
1:36:48
1:36:50
1:36:52
1:36:55
1:36:57
1:37:37
1:37:40
1:37:43
1:37:49
1:37:51
1:37:52
1:37:57
1:37:58
1:38:00
1:39:11
1:39:14
1:39:16

ANN SEXTON,
SUZANNA KELLY,

JOE KELLY,

PAULA O SHEA,
KATHLEEN O SHEA,
BRENDAN KILLEEN,
EVA RUH,

MCHAEL MONKS,
JOHN DOWNES,
GRACIAN GORAK,
MARCELLA TALTY,
STEPHAN CAREY,
BRENDAN BYRNE,
AIDAN MC AUINVE,
BERNIE MC CARTHY,
MARY DOYLE,
DENISE GEANEY,
CAROL DOWNES,
SINEAD KELLY,
TRACEY DOWNES,
EITHNE DOVYLE,
MARGARET CUNNIFFE,
MURTY DOVYLE,
JAMES STACK,

TONY MALONE,
SEAN MC DERMOTT,
SEAN O DEA,
MARTHA HANRAHAN,
ELLEN MC GRATH,
COLM DILLON,
PARAIC AHERNE,
JOSEPH BLAKE,
MARY MC MAHON,
JOSEPH MC MAHON,
MARIE CAREY,

MARY HASSETT,
KITTY FINUCANE,
JOHN SMITH,
ANGELA FITZPATRICK,
MAURA O GORMAN,
LIZ O DEA,

PAULINE COONEY,
KATHLEEN O HALLORAN,
JAMES GRIFFIN,
MICHAEL O CONNOR,
MARTIN LYNCH,
GERALDINE LYNCH,
NUALA COONEY,
SHARON O LEARY,
SHEILA MC MAHON,
MARIAN BROWNE,
MAURA WHELAN,
MARY RITA FLYNN,
MAIREAD GRIFFIN,
MICK CARRICK,
MARIAN MC INERNEY,
ANNE MC MAHON,
MAIREAD NUGENT,
JOSEPHINE O HALLORAN,
NOEL COONEY,

PAT AHERNE,
MICHELLE HONAN,
CATRIONA KELLY,
AISHLING WHELAN,
KEVINA WHELAN,
LORRAINE TUBRIDY,
CLAIRE MC INERNEY,
BREEDA MC MAHON,
JOHN FLANAGAN,
ANN O DONOGHUE,
STEPHAN WOOD,
JULE GRAUER,
DAVID SMYTH,
MICHELLE MC MAHON,
ORIANA MC CARTHY,
EILEEN TALTY,

CORA IGOE,

MARY RYAN,
JOHNNY IGOE,
MICHAEL HAUGH,
ASSUMPTA CONCANNON,

Doonbeg
Ennis

Ennis

Kilmihil
Kilmihil
Doonbeg
Ennis

Ennis
Individual
Ennis

Ennis

Bruff
Shannon
Individual
Kilmurry Ibrickane
Ennis

Kilrush
Querrin
Kilkee
Querrin
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Labbasheeda
Ennis
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Kilkee
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Kilrush
Kilrush
Corofin/Kilnaboy
Doonbeg
Kilkee

Cree
Doonbeg
Cooraclare/Cree
Doonbeg
Kilmihil
Kilmihil
Doonbeg
Maigh
Kilmurry Ibrickane
Clarecastle/Ballyea
Newmarket-on-Fergus
Dublin
Doonbeg
Kilrush

Ennis
Ballynacally
Lissycasey
Doonbeg
Kilrush

Ennis
Doonbeg
Kilmihil
Kilmihil
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Carrigaholt/Cross
Kilrush
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Dublin
Dublin

Bray

Bray

Ennis

Ennis
Kilmurry Ibrickane
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Kilkee

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Male Walkers

Female Walkers

=TT

Male Walkers

F

Female Walkers
M

Male Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

F

F

F

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Male Walkers

M

Male Walkers

M

M

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
M

M

M

Female Walkers
Male Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Male Walkers
Female Walkers
F

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Male Walkers
Male Walkers
Male Walkers

F

M

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

F

Male Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

Female Walkers
Male Walkers

Male Walkers Half

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

F

Female Walkers
F

M

Female Walkers
Male Walkers
Female Walkers
Male Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
F

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Male Walkers
Male Walkers
Female Walkers

08:55.2
08:56.2
09:07.6
09:07.7
09:09.2
09:09.4
09:09.5
09:09.8
09:09.9
09:10.1
09:12.2
09:12.4
09:12.5
09:12.7
09:12.8
09:13.0
09:13.1
09:13.3
09:13.4
09:13.6
09:14.0
09:14.1
09:14.3
09:15.9
09:16.0
09:16.1
09:16.3
09:16.5
09:17.4
09:17.7
09:18.2
09:19.9
09:20.0
09:20.5
09:20.7
09:22.8
09:23.0
09:23.8
09:23.9
09:24.3
09:24.5
09:24.8
09:24.9
09:25.1
09:29.7
09:29.8
09:30.0
09:30.1
09:31.3
09:31.5
09:31.6
09:32.8
09:32.9
09:34.4
09:36.8
09:37.0
09:37.3
09:37.5
09:37.7
09:37.8
09:39.9
09:40.1
09:40.5
09:40.6
09:40.8
09:41.0
09:41.2
09:41.5
09:41.7
09:45.7
09:46.0
09:46.3
09:46.9
09:47.1
09:47.2
09:47.7
09:47.8
09:48.0
09:55.1
09:55.4
09:55.6

334
381
382
439
438
522
470
473
575
229
354
260
458
203
539
304
567
566
563
565
248
247
209
119
411
590
524
331
332
594
523
125
321
320
306
394
395
387
233
582
385
405
217
440
510
116
591
589
312
290
313
296
445
446
450
206
228
462
572
406

252
253
393
463
461
375
579

235
367
366
368
322
323
537
207
514
208
409
378

319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399



399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468

GERALDINE TROY,
CAROL M SAALBACH,
FIONA POWER,
GERALDINE KEANE,
PAULINE BROWN,
NICKY BROWN,
TOM KELLY,

SHAUN HONAN,
JACINTA O GRADY,
MARGARET AHERNE,
MICHEALA HAUGH,
MICHAEL LYNCH ,
DOLORES LYNCH,
JOANNE FRENCH,
TONY MC NAMARA,
EUGENE MACKESSY,
THOMAS O SULLVAN,
BERNARD RYAN,
GERRY HONAN,
CARMEL COTTER,
KATHLEEN WHELAN,
MARY CUFFE,

JULIA BROSNAN,
COLLETTE CORRY,
KATHY MC DONAGH,
CIARA MC INERNEY,
MARIE MC INERNEY,
MONA TROY,

LISA MC DONAGH,
PATRICIA CORRY,
MARK WINDER,
ASSUMPTA HOGAN,
MARIE SHANAHAN,
ROISIN O DOHERTY,
CATHERINE HAYES,
JACOB WINDER,
STACEY ROCHE,
CAROLINE WINDER,

LOUISE MC DERMOTT,

AILLY MC DERMOTT,
SHAUNA GREELY,
KATIE KEARNEY,
ANN HEHIR,
JOANNE DALY,
MARGARET WHELAN,
CARMEL MURRAY,
MARY KENNY,
PETER KENNY,
MARY HENNESSY,
BERNIE FLYNN,
DARREN KELLY,
MARTIN DALY,
TERESA RYAN,
CONOR DOWLING,
EUGENE WITHERO,
DAVID MINOGUE,
LOUISE KEANE,

MICHAEL MC MAHON,

TRISH BUTLER,
JOHN STAUNTON,

MICHAEL O SULLIVAN,

ANNETTE O MARA,

MARGARET LEONARD,

JOY WEATHERWAX,
KATHLEEN NOLAN,

ELIZABETH GALLAGHER,
STEPHANIE ENRIGHT,

PAT MC MANUS,
MICHAEL HOWE,
EMER MC CARTHY,

Kilkee

U.S. A

Ennis

Doonbeg
Stamullen

St Mullen Co Meath
Doonbeg

Kilmaley

Doonbeg

Doonbeg

Doonbeg

Doonbeg

Doonbeg

West Clare Walking
Limerick

Limerick

Limerick

Shannon Road Runners

Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Mullagh

Ennis

Ennis
Lissycasey
Clarecastle/Ballyea
Kilrush

Kilrush

Kilkee
Clarecastle/Ballyea
Kilmurry Mc Mahon
Miltown Malbay
Kilkee

Doonbeg
Individual
Individual
Miltown Malbay
Miltown Malbay
Miltown Malbay
Ennis

Ennis

Ennis
Corofin/Kilnaboy
Doonbeg
Doonbeg

Kilkee

Kilkee

Dublin

Dublin

Miltown Malbay
Mullagh

Ennis

Ennis

Tulla

Wicklow
Clarecastle/Ballyea
Ennis

Maynooth

Kilkee

Ennis

Ennis

Ennis
Flagmount
Cooraclare

U.S. A

Kilkee

Ennis

Country Club Limerick

Athlone
Miltown Malbay
West Clare Walking

Female Walkers
F

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Male Walkers
Male Walkers

M

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Junior Ladies

Female Walkers

F

M

M

M

Male Walkers

Male Walkers

F

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers

F

F

Junior Ladies
Female Walkers
Female Walkers

F

F

M

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Junior Men

Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Junior Ladies

Junior Ladies

F

F

F

Junior Ladies
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Male Walkers
Female Walkers
Female Walkers
Male Walkers Half
Male Walkers Half
Female Walkers Half
Male Walkers Half
Male Walkers Half
Male Walkers Half
Female Walkers Half
Male Walkers Half
Female Walkers Half
Male Walkers Half
Male Walkers Half
Female Walkers Half
Female Walkers Half
Female Walkers Half
Female Walkers Half
Female Walkers Half
Female Walkers Half
Male Walkers Half
Male Walkers Half
Female Walkers Half

09:56.1
09:56.3
09:56.4
09:56.5
10:06.7
10:06.9
10:09.8
10:10.0
10:10.2
10:12.8
10:13.0
10:15.1
10:15.3
10:16.0
10:16.1
10:16.3
10:25.7
10:29.9
10:30.0
10:33.6
10:33.8
10:40.6
10:40.8
10:42.1
10:42.3
10:42.6
10:42.7
10:43.3
10:43.4
10:44.7
10:45.0
10:49.6
11:28.7
11:28.8
11:29.0
11:30.4
11:30.6
11:30.7
11:30.9
11:42.5
11:44.5
11:44.8
11:45.2
11:45.4
11:45.5
11:45.7
11:45.8
11:46.0
11:46.0
11:46.0
14:35.2
14:51.8
14:51.8
15:44.4
17:08.4
17:08.4
17:36.7
17:51.4
18:06.0
18:06.0
18:06.0
18:10.1
18:10.1
18:10.1
18:10.1
18:30.0
19:01.0
19:01.0
20:44.3
20:44.3

355

400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469



All Ladies

1:34:09
1:40:05
1:40:38
1:43:36
1:47:13
1:47:24
1:49:46
1:50:28
1:51:36
10 1:52:02
11  1:54:20
12 1:55:32

All Men
1 1:08:33
2 1:12:16
3 1:17:21
4 1:21:37
5 1:21:58
6
7
8
9

OCoONOOUTD WN -

1:25:05
1:27:36
1:27:42
1:28:15
10 1:30:21
11 1:30:23
12 1:34:08

1:21:37
1:27:36
1:27:42
1:30:21
1:38:40
1:41:35

1:25:05
1:30:23
1:34:08
1:35:27
1:43:20
1:57:00

N
oA O aurwN R

F40

1:40:38
1:54:20
2:01:17
2:03:33
2:05:33
2:09:11

AUThWN =

F50

1:40:05
1:43:36
1:47:24
1:52:02
1:56:06
2:14:37

AUThWN -

LORETTO DUGGAN,
SUSANNE UI DHALAIGH,
MELANIE HASSETT,
CARMEL MC DOMHNAIL,
ANITA O CONNELL,
CLAIRE KNIGHT,
GILLIAN RYAN,

NESSA RYAN,

MARIAN LILLIS,

MARY B MANNION,
RACHEL EGAN,
ANNMARIE CARPENTER,

MICHAEL SHANNON,
JULIO CESAR F CASTRO,
WILLIE DEVITT,
PETER DELMER,
KENNETH HICKEY,
JAMES KENNY,
KEVIN SHALLOO,
THOMAS O CONNOR,
DEREK BRIDGEMAN,
JOHN MURPHY,

TOM MACKEY,

PATSY DOWNES,

PETER DELMER,
KEVIN SHALLOO,
THOMAS O CONNOR,
JOHN MURPHY,

GER BURKE,

DEREK MC GANN,

JAMES KENNY,
TOM MACKEY,
PATSY DOWNES,
AIDAN CABEY,
EDWARD FAHY,
COLM CASEY,

MELANIE HASSETT,
RACHEL EGAN,

ANNE DALY,

UNA KENNEDY,

DEIRDRE RAFTERY,
ROISIN HAYES MULLINS,

SUSANNE UI DHALAIGH,
CARMEL MC DOMHNALL,
CLAIRE KNIGHT,

MARY B MANNION,
MAURA FALSEY,

HELEN MORRISSEY,

Junior Ladies

0:55:40
0:56:45
0:59:29
0:59:38
0:59:48
1:15:28

Junior Men

0:41:37
0:45:56
0:48:02
0:48:30
0:52:31
0:52:49

AUTh WN =

AUThWN -

AISLING KELLY,
CLIODHNA BLAKE,
ROISIN KELLY,
NIAMH CONWAY,
NOLLAIGH BLAKE,
AISLING O MAHONEY,

CILLIAN BLAKE,
EOIN CLANCY,
DARRAGH HAUGH,
EOGHAN TUBRIDY,
MARTIN BREEN,
EOIN HAYES,

St Marys (Clare)
Clare

Derry

West Limerick
Limerick
Limerick

Ennis Track Club
Doonbeg
Cooraclare
Ennis

Clare
Quin/Clooney

Kilnaboy A. C.

Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare
Athenry A. C.

Ennis

Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare
St Johns (Clare)

Kilmurry Ibrickane

Dublin

Kilmihil

Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare
Doonbeg

Athenry A. C.

St Johns (Clare)
Kilmurry Ibrickane
Kilmihil

Clonlara

Ennis

Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare
Doonbeg
Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare
Limerick
Limerick

Derry

Clare

Clare
Quin/Clooney
Quin/Clooney
Gort

Clare

West Limerick

Limerick

Ennis

Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare
Clonlara

St Johns (Clare)
St Johns (Clare)
St Johns (Clare)
Doonbeg
St Johns (Clare)
Doonbeg

St Johns (Clare)
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg
Doonbeg

F50
F40
F50

F50

F50

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40

F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50

Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies
Junior Ladies

Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men
Junior Men

Race

516

Race
327
448
362
485
452
398

Race

237

Race
97
113
122
127
142
147



